

## Leader Gasket Technologies s. r. o.

Slivková ulica 1965 014 01 Bytča Slovak Republic

T: +421 553 26 86 E: europe@leadergt.sk W: leadergasket.com

Date: 30 JANUARY 2024



## Subject: Changes as from 1st April 2024

Dear Business Partner,

We would like to inform you about the following changes as from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024:

 The change of company name from Leader Gasket Technologies s. r. o. to ERIKS s.r.o. as from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024.

All other company identifications remain without any change. We kindly ask you for updating that information in your ERP system and use the new company name ERIKS s.r.o. in all communications, deliveries, invoices and payments as from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024. And vice versa all communication from our side will be executed with the new name of ERIKS s.r.o. as from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024.

Please find attached a file with ERIKS s.r.o. data valid as from 1st April 2024.

2. Implementation of corporate ERP system and Deliveries

Our company is a part of ERIKS Group. We are implementing the corporate ERP/SAP system to support our business growth.

SAP Go Live is planned for April 2024.

A challenge of any ERP Implementation is increased lead times during the initial phase after golive. Our project team is carefully managing potential risk and taking action to minimize it as much as possible. If your order is somehow still impacted, you will be consulted by our experts prior to sending our order confirmations. They will work with you to find a solution that minimizes the impact on your business.

- 3. We would like to emphasise that our company **business currency is EURO (€)** only. Could you kindly update your ERP database accordingly.
- 4. Contacts for communication valid as from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024:

We appreciate your effort for supporting our cooperation. We are going to extend our communication lines as follows:

<u>Sales Department:</u> europe@leadergt.sk Tel: +421 905 714 010	Enquires, Customer Orders, Customer Support
Purchasing Department: purchasing@eriks.sk Tel: +421 907 877 494	Quotations, Supplier Support
<u>Finance Department:</u> finance@eriks.sk Tel: +421 905 819 973	Invoices, Balance Confirmations, Payments, Finance Support

Please feel free to contact us in case of any questions or open points.

5. We kindly ask our suppliers to use our new Email address for sending invoices as from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024:

## finance@eriks.sk

At the same time we kindly ask you for showing our **PO number on each invoice**. It will support our smooth processing and settlement of invoices.

We appreciate our long-term relations and look forward to our next cooperation.

Kind regards,

Miroslav Michalec Executive Director Leader Gasket Technologies s. r. o.

Brans law Built

**Branislav Bužek** Executive Director Leader Gasket Technologies s. r. o.

